Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-21060KS-160 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

Rev. H | Page 62 of 64 | March 2013
ADSP-21060/ADSP-21060L/ADSP-21062/ADSP-21062L/ADSP-21060C/ADSP-21060LC
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Notes
Temperature
Range
Instruction
Rate
On-Chip
SRAM
Operating
Voltage Package Description
Package
Option
ASDP-21060CZ-133 1, 2
1 Model refers to package with formed leads. For model numbers of unformed lead versions (QS-240-1B, QS-240-2B), contact Analog Devices or an Analog Devices sales
representative.
2 RoHS compliant part.
–40C to +100C 33 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 240-Lead CQFP [Heat Slug Up] QS-240-2A
ASDP-21060CZ-160 1, 2 –40C to +100C 40 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 240-Lead CQFP [Heat Slug Up] QS-240-2A
ASDP-21060CW-133 1, 2 –40C to +100C 33 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 240-Lead CQFP [Heat Slug Down] QS-240-1A
ASDP-21060CW-160 1, 2 –40C to +100C 40 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 240-Lead CQFP [Heat Slug Down] QS-240-1A
ADSP-21060KS-133 0C to 85C 33 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21060KSZ-133 2 0C to 85C 33 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21060KS-160 0C to 85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21060KSZ-160 2 0C to 85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21060KB-160 0C to 85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21060KBZ-160 2 0C to 85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 5 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21060LKSZ-133 2 0C to 85C 33 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21060LKS-160 0C to 85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21060LKSZ-160 2 0C to 85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21060LKB-160 0C to 85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21060LAB-160 –40C to +85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21060LABZ-160 2 –40C to +85C 40 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21060LCB-133 –40C to +100C 33 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21060LCBZ-133 2 –40C to +100C 33 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ASDP-21060LCW-160 1, 2 –40C to +100C 40 MHz 4M Bit 3.3 V 240-Lead CQFP [Heat Slug Down] QS-240-1A
ADSP-21062KS-133 0C to 85C 33 MHz 2M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062KSZ-133 2 0C to 85C 33 MHz 2M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062KS-160 0C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062KSZ-160 2 0C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062KB-160 0C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 5 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21062KBZ-160 2 0C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 5 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21062CS-160 –40C to +100C 40 MHz 2M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062CSZ-160 2 –40C to +100C 40 MHz 2M Bit 5 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062LKSZ-133 2 0C to 85C 33 MHz 2M Bit 3.3 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062LKS-160 0C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 3.3 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062LKSZ-160 2 0C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 3.3 V 240-Lead MQFP_PQ4 SP-240-2
ADSP-21062LKB-160 0C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21062LKBZ-160 2 0C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21062LAB-160 –40C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2
ADSP-21062LABZ-160 2 –40C to 85C 40 MHz 2M Bit 3.3 V 225-Ball PBGA B-225-2